
IOWA EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMISSION (IERC) – October 2016 

Name IERC Membership Phone Email Address Term Date 

Ron Burchette HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TASK FORCE – Davenport Fire Dept. 

331 Scott St., Davenport, IA 52801 

563-326-7905 F537@co.davenport.ia.us 5/1/15 – 4/30/18 

#Angela Chen HOMELAND SECURITY & EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT – HSEMD 

7900 Hickman Rd, Ste. 500, Windsor Heights, IA 50324 

515-725-3214 Angela.chen@iowa.gov 5/1/15 – 4/30/18 

#Janet Gastineau NATURAL RESOURCES – Iowa Department of –  

401 SW 7th St., Ste., 1, Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-725-0334 Janet.gastineau@dnr.iowa.gov 5/1/15 – 4/30/18 

Meghan Gavin JUSTICE – Iowa Dept. of Justice 

Hoover Bldg., 1305 E. Walnut, Des Moines, IA 50319 

515-281-6736 Meghan.gavin@iowa.gov 8/10/16 – 4/30/19 

Bob George PRIVATE INDUSTRY – Vermeer Corporation 

1710 Vermeer Rd., Pella, IA 50219 

641-621-8089 bgeorge@vermeer.com 5/1/15 – 4/30/18 

#Dean House TRANSPORTATION – Iowa Dept. of Transportation, MVE 

PO Box 10473, Des Moines, IA 50306 

515-298-2328 Dean.house@dot.iowa.gov 8/10/16 – 4/30/19 

#Todd Jacobus PUBLIC DEFENSE – Iowa National Guard 

7105 NW 70th Ave., Camp Dodge, Johnston, IA 50131  

515-252-4373 Todd.M.Jacobus.mil@mail.mil 10/17/16 – 4/30/19 

#Brenda Leonard LEPC REPRESENTATIVE – Jones County Emergency Mngt. 

500 W. Main St., Anamosa, IA 52205 

319-462-4386 ema@co.jones.ia.us 5/1/15 – 4/30/18 

#Joe Mullen 

 

IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT – IWD, Division of Labor 

1000 E. Grand Ave., Des Moines, IA 50319-0209 

515-725-5631 Joseph.Mullen@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

8/10/16 – 4/30/19 

Cord Overton GOVERNOR’S OFFICE 

Iowa State Capitol Bldg., 1007 E. Grand, Des Moines, IA 50319 

515-725-3539 Cord.overton@iowa.gov 5/1/15 – 4/30/18 

Robin Pruisner AGRICULTURE – Iowa Dept. of Agriculture & Land Stewardship 

2230 S. Ankeny Blvd., Ankeny, IA 50023-9093 

515-725-1470 Robin.pruisner@iowaagriculture.gov 5/1/15 – 4/30/18 

#Jeffrey Quigle 

VICE CHAIR 

PUBLIC SAFETY – Iowa Dept. of Public Safety 

215 E. 7th St., Des Moines, IA 50319 

515-725-6150 quigle@dps.state.ia.us 8/10/16 – 4/30/19 

Ken Sharp PUBLIC HEALTH – Iowa Dept. of Public Health 

Lucas Bldg., 321 E. 12th St., Des Moines, IA 50319 

515-281-5099 Kenneth.sharp@idph.iowa.gov 8/10/16 – 4/30/19 

#Julie Waltz 

CHAIR 

PRIVATE INDUSTRY – DEKRA Insight 

1642 260th St., Winterset, IA 50273 

515-975-7845 Julie.waltz@dekra.com 5/1/15 – 4/30/18 

# denotes voting 

member 

(6 of 8 voting members are required for a quorum)    

 

mailto:F537@co.davenport.ia.us
mailto:Angela.chen@iowa.gov
mailto:Janet.gastineau@dnr.iowa.gov
mailto:Meghan.gavin@iowa.gov
mailto:bgeorge@vermeer.com
mailto:Dean.house@dot.iowa.gov
mailto:Todd.M.Jacobus.mil@mail.mil
mailto:ema@co.jones.ia.us
mailto:Joseph.Mullen@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Cord.overton@iowa.gov
mailto:Robin.pruisner@iowaagriculture.gov
mailto:quigle@dps.state.ia.us
mailto:Kenneth.sharp@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:Julie.waltz@dekra.com

